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P.O. No. 49 of 2025 New Delhi, Dated 28.03.2025

The following officials, promoted as Junior Secretariat Assistant, are posted
in the branches mentioned against their names:
SN Name SB. |Present [Posted to
No. posting |

Remarks

4473
4490

Vaseem Ahamad
Prem Chand Bairwa

MoSR(R) Cell |
M(M&P)

4470
4389
4476
4317
4395
4439
4511
4412

TG-V
G(Accom)
LM/L
E(O)-IL,
M(N)
ERB-III
E(GP)
PPP Cell

Ravandra Kumar
Sunil Kumar
Ashok Kumar
Mukesh Kumari
Rajendra Singh
Sunil Kumar
Sudesh Rani
Ravindra Kumar

Under
Posting

Rajesh Kumar Ram 14377 Cli-I1

Vice Sh. Anil
Kumar transferred

Santosh Kumar Yadav|4443 Infra.

Nahar Singh Meena  [4486 RS(F)

2. Further, the following officials are transferred and posted in branches
mentioned against their names with immediate effect:

SN |Name (S/Sh.), Designation & SB Posted to

No.

Current Posting

Anil Kumar, JSA, 12352

Infra

ERB-V

Anju Singh, JSA, 12390

PPP Cell

TC-1I1

Kusum, JSA, 4512

Under Posting

TC(CR)

3. The officials are directed to join their new place of posting within 5 working
days positively, failing which action will be initiated against them. Further, their
salary will be charged at their new place of posting only.

4. Compliance report in this regard may be sent to ERB-II branch.
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No. 2025/ERB-II/15(1)/1 (e: 3484827)

Room no. 42A (Hall), qul Bhawan, Raisina Road, New Delhi-110001.




