price	m N	er er	Section .	Actor States	49900	gent been		 
	F	,	10	No				
				e Nederland	ecoun	enirer m	*	 
		)a	la:					
1	deed	STOR	and the	30000	enales e	diamen		 i

2025

## भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS रेलवे बोर्ड / RAILWAY BOARD

## P.O. No. 49 of 2025

New Delhi, Dated 28.03.2025

The following officials, promoted as Junior Secretariat Assistant, are posted

SN	Hame	SB. No.	Present posting	Posted to	Remarks
1.	Vaseem Ahamad	4473		MoSR(R) Cell	
2.	Prem Chand Bairwa	4490		M(M&P)	
3.	Ravandra Kumar	4470		TG-V	
4.	Sunil Kumar	4389		G(Accom)	
5.	Ashok Kumar	4476		LM/L	
6.	Mukesh Kumari	4317		E(O)-II .	
7.	Rajendra Singh	4395	Under	M(N)	
8.	Sunil Kumar	4439	Posting	ERB-III	
9.	Sudesh Rani	4511	Juganna	E(GP)	
10.	Ravindra Kumar	4412		PPP Cell	Vice Ms. Anju Singl transferred
11.	Rajesh Kumar Ram	4377		CE-II	
12.	Santosh Kumar Yadav	4443		Infra	Vice Sh. Anil Kumar transferred
13.	Nahar Singh Meena	4486		RS(F)	

2. Further, the following officials are transferred and posted in branches mentioned against their names with immediate effect:

SN	Name (S/Sh.), Designation & SB	Current Posting	Posted to
1	Anil Kumar, JSA, 12352	Infra	ERB-V
1.	Anju Singh, JSA, 12390	PPP Cell	TC-III
3	Kusum, JSA, 4512	Under Posting	TC(CR)

- 3. The officials are directed to join their new place of posting within 5 working days positively, failing which action will be initiated against them. Further, their salary will be charged at their new place of posting only.
- 4. Compliance report in this regard may be sent to ERB-II branch.

Signed by

Ujiwala Pandey (Ujiwala Pandey) Under Seele 2ary (Admh.) :05 Railway Board

No. 2025/ERB-II/15(1)/1 (e: 3484827)

Room no. 42A (Hall), Rail Bhawan, Raisina Road, New Delhi-110001.